

The Downers Grove Economic Development Corporation is the official economic development and tourism partner of the Village of Downers Grove, Illinois. Since its founding in 2006, the DGEDC has been the economic engine of Downers Grove.

The DGEDC is a public/private partnership that promotes Downers Grove as a premiere global location for commercial retail and hospitality, industrial and office projects, as well as corporate headquarters relocations and expansions. The DGEDC also promotes a strong tourism industry in the Village through the Downers Grove Visitors Bureau, and collaborates with both County and State partners to attract more visitors to the Village.

The mission of the DGEDC is to enhance the economic vitality of the Village through the attraction, retention and expansion of business that is conducive to improving the quality of life in Downers Grove.

The DGEDC:

- Cultivates a diverse local economy, and sustains a labor force for existing and prospective businesses
- Promotes and facilitates travel and entertainment spending in Downers Grove with an emphasis on overnight stays
- Facilitates the use of development tools and programs as identified in the Village's Comprehensive Plan
- Identifies and promotes local, State and Federal incentive programs to assist with site selection and business development projects

The success of the DGEDC is due, in no small part, to our Investors and to the distinguished group of business and civic leaders who serve on our Board of Directors.



Promotion of Partner's Par Services and News on Pro DGEDC Website and Fea Newsletter DGED



r's Partners are n Prominently d Featured on DGEDC Website





Invitation to Referrals Through Exclusive DGEDC DGEDC and Events Partners Network

We would like to talk to you about becoming an Investor in the DGEDC.

Contact Barb Wysocki at 630.729.0380 or

bwysocki@dgedc.com

We look forward to welcoming you

to the DGEDC team!

As Mayor, I am making business retention and attraction one of my highest priorities. The success of the Downers Grove Economic Development Corporation is critical to the health and vitality of our community.

Robert Barnett Mayor, Village of Downers Grove DGEDC Board of Directors

*Contributions to the Downers Grove Economic Development Corporation, a 501(c)(6) organization, are not tax deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes.



Board of Directors

Bryan Gay, President & CEO

Chairman Robert Fernandez Partner, Latham & Watkins, LLP

Vice Chairman Ken Malinowski President, Flavorchem

Treasurer Lori Ritzert Vice President-Business Banking, Community Bank of Downers Grove

Secretary Theresa Schulz President/Managing Broker, Schulz Properties, Ltd.

Directors Mike Baker Deputy Village Manager, Village of Downers Grove

Robert Barnett Mayor, Village of Downers Grove

Mark Cosenza Senior Vice President, Inland Real Estate Acquisitions, Inc.

Dr. Maureen Dunne Chair, Board of Trustees, College of DuPage

Mary Lynn Fayoumi President & CEO, HR Source

Dave Fieldman Village Manager, Village of Downers Grove

Richard M. Gatto Executive Vice President, The Alter Group

Chris Gilmartin Village Commissioner, Village of Downers Grove

Kathleen H. Goeppinger, Ph.D. President and Chief Executive Officer, Midwestern University

Beth Goncher President & CEO, Chamber630

Claudio Gutierrez General Manager, Steinhafels Furniture & Mattress

John Luka Managing Director, Regions Bank Brian Malpeli Vice President & General Manager, Zeigler Automotive Group

Scott Miller Managing Director, Jones Lang LaSalle

Gary Mori Partner, Hamilton Partners

Fadi Osmano General Manager, DoubleTree Suites by Hilton

Lisa Rasin Board Member, Rotary Club of Downers Grove

Mike Riordan Board Member Emeritas

Jennifer Schinke Senior Vice President and Central Market Manager, BankFinancial

Edward M. Sitar III Manager, Economic & Business Development, ComEd

Erin Venezia Executive Director, Downers Grove Downtown Management Corporation

Allison Wyler President, Advocate Good Samaritan Hospital

Ex-Officio Directors

Elizabeth Chaplin DuPage County Board Member, DuPage County

Terra Costa Howard Illinois State Representative, 48th District,

John Curran Illinois State Senator, 41st District,

Brian Krajewski DuPage County Board Member, DuPage County

Bill McAdam Executive Director, Downers Grove Park District

Dr. Kevin Russell Superintendent, Downers Grove Grade School District 58

Dr. Hank Thiele Superintendent, Community High School District 99

Amy Underwood Director, Downers Grove Sanitary District

5159 Mochel Downers Grove, IL 60515

630.729.0380

dgedc.com